CITY OF SANTA ANA

BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION WORKSHEET
PLEASE PRINT

3/2/05:forms/Bldg.App.Warkshee

prosecT abpress: (A0 (1), ém[/ Qi A([f, sure. Al

saPINgE O [ 7 LLES

USE OF BUILDING: RESIDENTIAL COM% INDUSTRIAL OTHER

GARAGE/CARPORT: _____ SF ALTER/T.L:

MASTER ID#
NATURE OF WORK: NEW ADD @ DEMO REROOF REPAIR SIGN MISC
1STFL.. IDOO SF BASEMENT: YES/NO SF  NO. OF STORIES:
2ND FL.. - SF PATIO/ENCL. PATIO: SF BLDG. HEIGHT:
TOTALOFOTHERFLS: ______SF RES. REMODEL: SF  PROPOSED USE:

£ Cetim (] AOrdim

JOB.DESCRIPTION (non-rebldenﬂal rOJects see reverse side of this application) : [ m V/ /f\ )‘ [OGQ 5{0 610 /0 K. 5%’@

BUILDING OWNER'S NAME% i @Z ﬁ‘ %%

L) Se-Olo

ADDRESS:?)% Fﬂ[ /—Y( fUU Péﬁé C,% f‘@

STATE é& ZWZ‘&(Z@

TENANT'S NAME (Commyind)» @7 /7,{
AN .

(423) 287 2372

CONTRACTOR'S NAME: W M (') Q STATE CONTR. #:
( b QQWC D)

LICENSE CLASS: %&3%3«2?3

STATZA Zﬁ% 2@

EXP. DATE: INSURANCE COMPANY:

ADDRESS:[M (/ - M B“) CIW M @

SANTA ANA BUS. LIC. #

TR L @ DA EIFEL

L, Ol Lo Otmae

Jﬁéﬁ? L35S
Rz

CONTACT NAME: ‘ PHCJ\IE NO: “Lﬁ(’ 63?3?58
E-MAIL ADDRESS: 3; if@ QASCA T L COM

OFFICE USE ONLY: ACC R SPC (CIRCLE ONE} Z‘ HRS PER \J l‘-

OCC. GROUP: RECEIPT # g?& (l J
TYPE OF CONSTR: VALUATION: $ BS\/ QOD

FIRE SPKR: YES/NO  A/C: YES/NO FLOOD ZONE:

RES.DEV. FEE: YES/NO PRIOR DWELLING UNIT: YES/NO COMMENTS:

BLDG. FEE $

320

P/ICFEEPD $

SUBMITTAL DATE: ; ); ;

srocessen €

PLANNING OK TO CHECK & DATE BLDG. DEPT. APPROVAL & DATE

PLNG CONDITIONS:



CITY OF SANTA ANA
PLAN CHECK - CHECKLIST

JOB ADDRESS: )Wl W Lm 16(@(2)5{’ /4445) [;;%6’ 4‘1

TRACKING #: JD 1'7 '4‘+ ‘-:Lg DATE: 2002/

1. I agree to pay a plancheck fee established for this project with the understanding that this
payment is not a guarantee that a permit will be issued and that this fee is not refundable
once a plancheck has commenced.

2. I understand that | may request an "Accelerated Plancheck” at an additional cost to me.
This plancheck will be performed by an in-house plan checker with the intention of reducing
plancheck time for the Building & Safety Division.

calculated) will be reviewed during the plancheck process and that said valuation shall be
adjusted up or down in accordance with established fee computation regulations.

%@__3. | understand that the project valuation (from which plancheck and permit fees are

4. l understand that | shall submit separate plans, applications and plancheck fees for the

following when plan check is required:

a. Electrical Plans - 2 complete sets ¢. Mechanical Plans - 2 complete sets
b. Plumbing Plans - 3 complete sets d. Grading Plans - 3 complete sets
ZE. 5. I understand that | shall visit the Public Works Department to verify whether a field

inspection of the property is required. | understand that prior to the issuance of the Building
permit | am required to obtain Public Works Agency approval if my project valuation exceeds
$30,000 or has added plumbing fixtures, or added bedrooms, or exceeds 500 sq.ft.

- Applicant's Signature /ULX (@f{ ; ?&;

Print Name b&)@(«/‘\( é gﬁ“‘f Address ; -f‘ ‘> ( P Es ’ ”
Telephone Number_ztzg éj’) ;{{%K?[;(@) Fax 7( 4‘\ W ﬂ\ 74 4"

L4

o Ch ¢

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: “Checklist of items discussed” APPROVALS & FEES REQUIRED: Y/N

V/Planmng Department 7.MATitle 24 (Energy ) 14.__VConstr. Act. Req.
ZW Public Works Agency 8._“Title 24 (Disabled Access) 1 Res. Dev. Fees
3. ..‘{fire Departmemt 9 4/A Roof Mounted Equip. MiP
4 Police Department 10 List of Subcontr. 17/‘%'M|crof itming
510/‘1 School District 11. Vﬁldg Pmt. Info. ““Const. Debris Recyc.
6M Health Department : 12. ¥ Summary of Appr. Req. 19M’FCWP Surcharge
13. _'ifY nformation 200¥7 LOA/Owner-Builder Ver.

" PERMIT TECHNICIAN \ y”y\/q V‘Vam“'

Form 58: 3-26-04




Planning & Building Agency
Permits & Plan Check Section

(ITY OF ANTA 20 Civic Center Plaza ACCELERATED PLAN CHECK
AN A (A0 P-O- Box 1988 (M-19) REQUEST

g Santa Ana, CA 92702
LBILDING (714) 647-5800 v
www.santa-ana.org

AGENCY

Project Address: / é é / W YSTJVCF/OL(JW % ,4 / HOTB; 070111
viso. Receipt___S ¥ P/ Processed By: /K/’YL Plan Checked By:

Cost:  $117.70 per hour for each discipline. The plan checker will estimate the number of hours for review. This
fee is in addition to the regular plan check fee.

Type of Plan Check: Buidng /O ) 7 4Y“ S  Eectical

Est. Hrs. QQ Actual Est. Hrs. Actual
Piumbing Mechanical
Est. Hrs. Actual Est. Hrs. Actual

Owner/Representative Signature: Q (Llay C KZ:W
Print Name: D}U@( XZ__, / E{;}?‘j Date: 2’/’22/[2
Telephone Number: {Li4) &3\% R9sE FaxNumber: (114 &34, {7 44

12(5‘ An accelerated plan check review will not include the following:
Fire, Police, Public Works, Planning or Landscaping Plan Check

Revisions: If requesting an “accelerated revision”, the cost will be $207.25 per hour in addition to the
accelerated fee of $117.70 per hour (total $324.95).

INTERNAL USE ONLY
Name (Last, First, Initial) Employee # Division
From (Date & Time) To (Date & Time) Total Hours Worked
Comp Time Requested
Overtime Requested
Employee Signature: Date:
AUTHORIZED APPROVALS
Comp time
Overtime | Division Manager Date
Immediate Supervisor Date Executive Director Date
Distribufion: White; Office Yellow: Applicant

BNegrete/Fee Schedules/2011-2012




Planning & Building Agency
Building Safety Division

20 Civic Center Plaz
P.O. Box 1988 (M-19) TENANT IMPROVEMENT

Santa Ana, CA 92702 PLAN CHECK COMMENTS
714) 647-5800

www.santa-ana.org

PLAN CHECK NO: 10174445
PROJECT ADDRESS: 1661 W Sunflower Ave Unit# A-1
PLAN CHECK ENGINEER: Ahangian, Kathy TEL: 714 0475812
FAX: 714  647-5897
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V B, SPK
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION(S): M
PLAN CHECK DATES: REMARKS/RECHECK ITEMS:
APPLICATION 22212012 |
INITIAL REVIEW 3/2/2012
EXPIRATION 8/20/2012
RECHECKS: = 2 _29 _ 9 ol PROJECT APPLICANT CONTACT PERSON:
2. Doug Ely
3. TEL: (714)639-3958

FAX: (714)639-1744
EMAIL: dely@dsearchitecture.com

VALUATION:  $35,900.00

FLOOD ZONE: X-0602320259]

APPLICABLE CODE: 2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) WITH
CITY OF SANTA ANA AMENDMENTS

1. All items noted on this plan check report must be addressed. M you feel that an item is not applicable
to your project, note “N/A” and discuss the reason with the plan checker.

2. Please indicate the sheet number and detail to the right of each correction, or note the number on the
plans where the correction is made. Resubmit marked original, calculations and this correction sheet. A
separate sheet for response may be used.

3. Resubmit 3 corrected sets of plans.

4. Meetings between the project applicant/designer and the plan reviewer shall be by appointment only.
Please call (714) 647-5812 for an appointment.

5. Please return marked up set of drawings with corrections.



Page 2 of 2

6. All persons preparing plans, specifications, and instruments of service for others shall sign those plans,
specifications and other instruments of service for others shall sign those plans, specifications and other
instruments of service and all contracts therefore. This requirement applies to both exempt and non-
exempt projects. Business and Professions Code Chapter 3, Division 3, Section 5536.1(a).

7. The applicant shall obtain clearances/approvals for the foliowing prior to building permit
issuance:

- Planning Division approval on the corrected/final set of drawings (647-5804.) Previously approved plans
should be submitted to expedite the process.

- Fire Depariment approval on the corrected/ffinal sets of drawings (647-5839 or 647-5700)

- Proof of Worker’s Compensation Insurance shall be required at the time of permit issuance

lease fill out attached handicap compliance form. E’évcé&*%[' Gobn ded on, 2122/12-
g \atclu '

( 8. Pro pecifications for d dors hardware (i.e., lever type, push-pull panic, etc) to comply with disabled

%;’aggﬁs requirements. CBC 1338252, 52 noje afied on AL Re.yse (B Aoy,
V.
Y /

CBC Section 1133B.2.5, Note on the drawings: “Maximum effort to operate doors shall not exceed 5
pounds for exterior doors and interior doors, such pull or push effort being applied at right angles to
hinged doors and at the center place of sliding or folding doors. Compensating devices or automatic
door operators may be ulilized to meet the above standards. When fire doors are required, the maximum
effort to operate the door may be increased to the minimum allowabie by the appropriate administrative

ﬁ,y\'tffm‘% not 1o exceed 15 pounds. 66@ W DfP}' Neje # it on T-1,
> /1‘% Exit illumination and exit sign reguirements in accordance with CBC ion 1011 shall be shown on the )
(v drawings. Be specifc.as 1o he type of exit igns o be installed Qd;mlo ReLL (filiny Plam }ej@\A,

" /‘},{;Z/ ?etail C5 LI] A3, shﬁwhozf;via is being supported laterally. 55&!\6&%&1 "t\ (E) PX;‘)' 4 USE op
/,w/ -V E @f” 3 4‘3 f‘" f . ‘ " g . .
‘wifi\&iMShgw%ighk afmpammg walls. Lf@f, N 92 ﬁ d@“‘f&.‘ C’g/ﬁ”g

Ve P W ] ) “ x
ZWV%’4%ro\y\lde detail f;o;r ;z\-imtagzr}g 8 high display wall [02]. (B) Wﬁiu 7L0 NG 1y P/ﬁPC;
o~ n Wi 3 o
(15./Show ﬂ?e desk top is in compliance with H/C accessibility. é{’é, 1\&,}6 # ‘i

A
/ﬂ/ Show height of the new opening , for openings over 4 feet wide provide beam size.

?W%L%QDQR ¢ Cp



@p3/27/2812 15:21 7147515845

SOUTH COAST PLAZA
March 27, 2012

Kathy Ahangian
Building Plan Checker
City of Santa Ana.

20 Pacific Center Plaza
1*' Floor

Santa Ana, CA 92702

RE: ROOM & BOARD ~SOUTH COAST PLAZA VILLAGE
A.D.A. PARKING SUDY

Dear Ms, Ahangian:
Please note that South Coast Plaza management has caused to develop a study of the
South Coast Plaza Village property with regard to A.D.A. parking and path of travel

issues that are in need of corrective work.

We have hired Afshan Afshar, ALA, CASPI to study the site and develop plans for
required improvements for compliance. , _ : g

It is our intent to complete these plaus and submit to the City of Santa Ana within the
next 30 days.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.
Sincerely,

Er

Director of Retail Design & Construction

3415 Fairnicw Road
Costa tdega, California 92626

(714) §46-0110
Pax {714) 546-9835
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SOUTH COAST PLAZA
March 27,2012

Kathy Ahangian
Building Plan Checker
City of Santa Ana

20 Pacific Center Plaza
1" Floor

Santa Ana, CA 92702

RE: ROOM & BOARD SOUTH COAST PLAZA VILLAGE
A.D.A. PARKING SUDY

Dear Ms. Ahangian:
Please note that South Coast Plaza management has caused to develop a study of the
South Coast Plaza Village property with regard to A.D.A. parking and path of travel

issues that are in need of corrective work,

We have hired Afshan Afshar, AIA, CASP], to study the site and develop plans for
required improvements for compliance. - '

Itis our intent to complete these plaus and submit to the City of Santa Ana within the
next 30 days.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me.
Sincerely,

Yl

Director of Retai] Design & Construction

3313 Tairiew Road
Costa Moga, California 92626

(714) 545-0110
Fax (714) 546-9835



Planning & Building Agency
Building Safety Division

(1Y OF ANTA B, B 1088 (V1) DISABLED ACCESS COMPLIANCE
AN A I <o Ana, CA 82702 DOCUMENTATION FORM

(VN (714) 647-5800
FOABY www.santa-ana.org

. A. PURPOSE OF THIS DOCUMENTATION:

[] Finding of unreasonabie hardship for projects under $132,536.28 (as of January 2011)
per 2010 California Building Code (CBC) Section 1134B.2.1, Exception 1

[J  Full Compliance with the 2010 California Building Code

B. PROJECT INFORMATION TO BE COMPLETED BY PETITIONER:

Project Address: Project Number:
arOJect Desc Total Construction Cost;
(enirt 10X ,@P &@é?&bzm % e%ww@/ﬂ 5 2600500

Occupancy Classification{U Number of Stories:

M MAte] w | C,zq%a;z/ A/@)
1. Business Name: M/V\ @BW

2. Legal Property Owne@ m’d ( gﬁzg % ! QQQ _Phone No.‘7£4’) %' CV(O

3. The cost of all construction contemplated in the determination of the valuation of improvement
threshold based on the valuation of site and building improvements for the last three-year period
(from _ / / to / /). References:

Permit No. Issuance Daie Valuation of Improvements

Total:

4. The minimum amount to be spent to provide disabled access under the subject building permit

application (20% of Total Construction Cost / Project Valuation): $

5. Degscribe th el ct of the propos d i fj;);ggments on flnanCiaI feasibility of the project:

T L Atz | é&(ﬁ%ﬁff«)ﬁrf’/%ﬁ/\f

A7

.2 & Wi () //F Frbm
Vi PR . A
L RCAGIVA dd ket

6. Describe the nature of accessibility that would be gained or Eost with the proposed |mprovements

Rev: 6/28/2011 Page 1 of 2



7.

8.

9.

Identify the accessibility features and equivalent facilities that WILL be brought into compllance with
the latest edition of Title 24 as a part of this project and an estimate of the cost of each 1tem

{Documentation may be required]

Accessible Features to be Made‘AccessEble Cost of Improvement
a. Entrance: ‘
X Ramp Jﬁ Door [] Landing [ Stair/Steps $ 2,' 5&) — _Pa/-)» 6ﬁ%ﬁ$
b. Path of Travel: * g
lg Path of travel from building entrance to the area of remodel $
[] Path of travel from the public way to the building entrance $
gj;Path of travel from accessible parking to the building entrance $ / /)(S O (>
L] Path of travel to sanitary facilities / public phone / drinking fountain | $ 4 / b, U 9‘@ @
¢.  Sanitary facilities ( Floor no. ) 3 L v ;\ \ﬂ i
d.  Public phone(s) 5 < )@g/‘ )%Q
e. Drinking fountain(s) $ \ [ ora
f.  Parking s /000 ) fPﬁWl‘}C
- z 1
g. Signage $ 500 /Pf L‘C} e .
h. Alarms $ 413/@ }/ Q/_
i.  Other $
e
Total: | $ .

Identify the accessibility features that WILL NOT comply if a request for unreasonable hardship is
..granted.. Prowde an estimated cost of compllance for each item: (Documentat/on may be requ:red) vy

Accessible Features Not to be Improved Cost of lmprovement

. $
b. $
$

$

Total:

Petitioner must be the legal property owner or his/her legal representative:

| certify that the above noted information is true and correct.

[] Legal Property Owner WArchltect/Engineer (] Contractor [] Other

Print Name: DCSU&(J‘& El)f Phone No. 73 @q 3056%
Address: 45 é O(CUF é‘)' M(D Gq g

Signature: D @ Date: 24/22,{//2

Approved by: Date:

" FOR AGENCY USE ONLY

Rev: 6/28/2011 Page 2 of 2



ME
Price list
Drawings
Construction doc’s & Calc

How to Install )

Contact Us

What is NoFlex?

It's the solution to building and supporting;
partial height walis,
freestanding walls,

low walls and kneewalls. s

Most importantly, NoFlex is designed for i
ease of installation and reduction of installation cost.
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HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA 92646
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PARTIAL HEIGHT, Lewwau.m_t;ﬂf ESTANDING WALL
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Plotted on 3/22/2012 at 10:29 AM P:\418 Room & Board TI418 Biid—CAD Files\418 ArchiCAD Models\418 DSEA Model 14.pin

.
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om & Board Showroom Renovat

South Coast Plaza Village

1661 W. Sunflower Ave., Suite A-1,
Santa Ana, California 92704

ion

D-S-E
architectLIre, inc.

145 8. Olive St.
Orange CA 92866
T:714.639.3958 F:714.639.1744
dely@dsearchitecture.com

il
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Building Department Notes

Consultant

Abbreviations General Notes Project Team Directory ¥ SW ES P)q nny’ ¥ Vicinity Map
CONST. L Perpendicular _E . 1. Verify stud size to accommodate for all fixtures and accessories. Provide blocking and all required 1. The ‘General Conditions of the Contract for Construction’ - A201 of the American Institute LANDLORD _ F;KQ
2 Numnber / Pounds HB. Hose Bib of Arc ltect_s are hereby made a part to these Contract Documents to the same extent as i 3315 Fairview Road
8@ And Ei[? Eg'r'gw Core 2. Contractor to install all owner supplied fixtures and appliances. bound herein. Costa Mesa. CA 92626
At . 3
@ Diameter or Round ﬁg% nzirdma’e 3. Furniture to be furnished and installed by owner. 2. 'Designer’ as used in these documents refers to: T: (714) 546-0110 . . . 22 FWY
HM. Ho,ﬁ)w Metal DSE Architecture, Inc. Contact: Mike Paz, Director of Retail Design & Construction
% B Anchor Belt HORIZ. Horizontal 4.  Coordinate the locations of lighting fixtures, mechanical ducts and diffusers, etc., with structural elements, 145 S. Olive St. PazM@southcoastplaza.com EN
ABY Aggvgr e H.P. High Point plumbing, fire sprinkler lines, etc. Notify the architect immediately in case of discrepancy. Orange, CA 92866 %
' ir Conditioni HR. Hour Phone: 14) 639- T
‘IL\V(C: ﬁgp?w(a”l’:%tgg:::grete HV.AC Heating/Ventilating/Air Conditioning 5. No hazardous materials exceeding the quantities listed in CBC tables 307.1(1) and 307.1(2) shall be stored Fa:' g1 4; 239_:3?22 TENANT g B P S B S R T
o . H.W. Hot Water and/or used within the building. ' Room & Board
Access. Accessible ¢} 4600 Ol M il Hiah
AD. Area Drain _ L . 0 Olson Memorial Highway g "
ADA Americans with Disabilities Act 1 . 6.  Exit doors shall be openable from within without the use of a key or any special knowledge or effort when 3. Scope of Documents: These drawings indicate the General Scope of the project in terms Minneapolis, Minnesota 55422 | g @ 2
ADHV. Adhesive :'\? :gs;?e Diameter the space is occupied. (1003.3.1.8) Locks, if provided, shall not require the use of a key for operation from the of architectural design concept, the dimensions of work to be provided and installed by the T (763F)) 287-9372 | PERMT _ 3 ROOM & BOARD
QI%J# ngus;gpueh o INSUL mgmaﬁon inside. Inside hardware shall not require the use of a key or special knowledge and shall be self-releasing. general gontrsg:tor :nd tr;ae m;or arrc‘:hritlectural feature;‘».f Or'\1 the basis of theé Generlal i e (763) 360-2210 ?g & PROJECT SITE $
.. er Finish Floor ; : cope indicated or described, furnish all items required for the execution and completion o : ” ‘, — Z %
INT. it . i ; e . 3
UM Atemate INV. Invart | 7. Entrances, exits and path of travel - Entrances (1133b.1.1), limit threshold = %’ max. (1133b.2.4.1); level the work. Contact: Vance Olivier, Retail Facilities Manager:r: \o\1 494y 5
ANOD. A:odizgd area 60” in direction of door swing, 48" opposite door swing, 24” (Exterior)/18” (Interior) jamb clearance , volivier@RoomAndBoard.com ; Mo é\
AP. Access Panel J ' (1133B.2.4.2 & 3); bottom 10” of door to be smooth, uninterrupted surface (1133B.2.6), etc. 4. All construction and materials shall be specified and as required by the 2010 California e VRo<pK A
APPROX.  Approximately j—?T Joist o o : . o Building Code and Local Governing Codes and Authorities. ARCHITECT it 4 s
ARCH. Architectural . Joint 8. Main exit aisles shall maintain 44" minimum width to a main public exit way. WDSE architecture. inc c Q.Hobwvw W. Dyer Rd. P
AUTO. Automatic ' . — . X s Hl g G ;
-‘E Lenath 9.  Exit doors shall be openable from the inside without the use of a key or any special knowledge or effort. 5. All work shall comply with California Energy Regulations. 145 S. Olive Street e B ~ !
B CAM Lenq Provide self-releasing locking devices on exit doors. _ , ) . Orange, CA 92866 o - MicArthur Bigd.
BD. Board . aminate 6. The Contractor is responsible for the accurate placement of the work on the project site. . Mg
.oar . LAV Lavatory T. 714.639‘3958
gfg’g : g't':l'g_“"°”s LBS. Pounds 10.  All doors to have lever or push-pull type hardware. Finish and style to match Building Standard. F: 714.639.1744 - T T
BR Bi‘:)'c’:"g LGT. Light , 7. Verify all dimensions and site conditions before starting work. Should a discrepancy C-ont act: D'o Et Architect - NW
BLKG. Blocking L.P. Low Point 11.  Maximum effort to operate doors shall not exceed 5 pounds for exterior doors and interior doors, such pull appear in the specifications or drawings, or in the work done by others from the contract - -oug =Y, 405 FWY
BM. Beam or push effort being applied at right angles to hinged doors and at the center plane of sliding or folding doors. documents that affect any work, notify the Architect at once for instruction on how to dely@dsearchitecture.com
BOT. Bottom % cH Machin gompensating'dec;/kt:ﬁs or agtomati% d?&f Operaffrihmzy be utiﬁzgd to meet té‘? at?move g’gandardisi. Wl;?ng”:re proceed. If the Contractor proceeds with the work affected without instructions from the
B.O.W. Back of Walk - oors are required, the maximum effort to operate the door may be increased to the minimum aliowable by : ;
BTWN. Between xﬁ)s(- mgi%‘aym the appropriate administrative authority, not to exceed 15 pounds. CBC Section 1133B.2.5. Architect, the Contractor shall make good any resuiting damage or defect. P r Oj e Ct D at a S h e et In d ex
B.UR. Built-Up Roofing . ' . . .
B.W. Both Ways ne e B et 12.  Exit doors shall swing in the direction of exit travel when serving a hazardous area or when serving an 8. The General Contractor shall walk the areas of th Scope of Work contained in these |
MECH Mechanical occupant load of 50 or more in accordance with CBC Section 1003.3.15 and 1007.4.4. documents with his sub-contractors to carefully examine the existing conditions. Any
c ) MEMB. Membrane ’ ’ conditions discovered on the walk which could impact the constructability and/or the
gpéB‘ g:féﬁeéasm MET. Metal 13. Hand activated door hardware levers, push-pull hardware, panic hardware, etc. shall be centered between construction costs shall be reported to DSE Architecture, Inc. prior to starting construction.
CEM. Cement MFR. Manufacturer 40" and 44" above finished floor. Further, any conflicts, discrepancies or ambiguities discovered in these documents shall be ARCHITECTURAL
CER. Ceramic MIN. Minimum / Minute e brought to the attention of DSE Architecture, Inc. For resolution prior to starting ARLIMIEY IYURAL
C.F.Cl. Contractor Furnished/Contractor Installer MIR. Mirror - 14. . Provide exitways and egress illumination with light having intensity of not less than one foot-candie at floor construction.
CHAN. Channel - MISC. Miscellaneous level. ! - o , T-1 Title Sheet
Cl Cast Iron MTD. Mounted 9. Install all factured it terials and equi t in strict d ith th 2010 Building Standards Administrative Code, Part 1, Title 24 C.C.R. REF-1 Reference Site Plan
C.J. Control Joint/Construction Joint MTL. Material . e illuminated exit sians externally or internally illuminated at required exit doorways. - Installa marzu a ure ! .ems' maternals and equipment in strict accoraance wi e 2010 California Building Code (CBC), Part 2, Title 24 C.C.R. ... .
9 y ' q y
CL Centerline m& ma‘sronry Opening , ; manufacturer’s specifications. 2010 California Electrical Code (CEC), Part 3, Title 24 C.C.R. REF-2 Reference Plan - Existing First Floor Plan :
P Coling ' wen alls and partitions shall be designed and constructed to resist all loads to which they are , : i : : 2010 California Mechanical Code (CMC) Part 4, Title 24 C.C.R. A-1 Demolition Floor Plan & Reflected Ceiling Plan - First Floor | e
: aulking N ot less than a force of five (5) pounds per square foot applied perpendicular to the walls. 10. General Contractor shall be held liable and responsible for the fabrication and/or installation 2010 California Plumbing Code (CPC). Part 5. Title 24 C.C.R. A-2 Floor Plan & Reflected Ceiling Plan - First Floor
CLR. Clear N of any and all materials that, for any reason, cannot be installed per the manufacturer’s e g ( ) ’ i :
C.M.U. Concrete Masonry Unit NAT. Natural , _ _ , o Y an ' y ' P 2008 California Energy Code, Part 6, Title 24 C.C.R. A-3 Details = —
COL. Column N.I.C. Not in Contract inimum reom occupant load signs shall be furnished and installed as required by the Building Code. All specifications. 2010 California Fire Code. Part 9. Title 24 C.C.R. end
COMPO. Composition ng num.berl 2@&‘&;5 incy separations shall be of the fire resistant construction specified in the Building Code and openings 2010 California Referencéd Stan&ards Part 12. Title 24 C.C.R m
CONC. Concrete : omina in the separations are specialized in the same. 11. The General Contractor for the project shall be responsible for obtaining all required - . . ' e
CONN. ConmectionConstruction NTS. Not to Scale CHALL NOT | permits. Title 19 C.C.R,, Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Regulations >
CONT. Continuous sand specifications must comply with the local governing agency’s security ordinances. A . . . .
CONTR. Contractor %/ o SRipensE ! P el 9 g agency Y 12. These plans and specifications must comply with the local qoverning agency’s securit NFPA 13 Standard for Installation of Fire Sprinklers, current edition o
ggggo- g°°‘”d'“?t§ o Ovmer fe General Cantractor shall provide and install all stiffeners, bracing, backing plates and supporting ' ordinanF::es P Py 9 g agency y NFPA72 ~ National Fire Alarm Code (California Amended), current edition
Sor C‘a’:gga e OA. Overall brackets required for the installation of all casework, stair railings, toilet rooms fixtures and accessories or any ‘ NFPA 220  Standard on Types of Building Construction, current edition | e g
’ wall.mounted™s ded hanical, electrical or miscella equi f. . ) iti i ing , iti
C.W. Cold Water 8:8: 83tg§gtgriameter i el pended mechanical, electrical or miscellaneous equipmen 13. All work shall comply with all City codes and amendments. NFPA 253  Critical Radiant Flux Of Floor Covering Systems, current edition m R
D O.F.Cl Owner Furnished/Contractor Installed m
DBL. Double OPNG. Opening 14. Confine all operations on the site to areas permitted by the Owner. The work shall be done o
DEPT. Department OPP. Opposite in accordance with all applicable laws, local ordinances, permits and the contract ©
DET. Detail . P s Q ‘ . documents. The job site is to be maintained in a clean, orderly condition free of debris and E -
gif ' 823ktlr;§_f;§untasn ) Proposed 22. Smoke and Fire dampers shall be installed per sections 716.3.1/716.6 litter and shall not be unreasonably encumbered with any material or equipment. Each O
DIA. Dia,;’ete, PART. Partition subcontractor immediately upon completion of each phase of his work shall remove all o =
DIAG. Diagonal P.C. Precast Concrete trash and debris as a result of his operation. :
DIM. Dimnsion PERF. Perforated (@) O
DISP. Disposal PRIM. Perimeter 15. All materials stored on the site shall be stacked and protected to prevent damage and ' S )
DN. Down PL Prop?ny L'n.e = N . . N . « . [l = " " C
DP. Deep gi_f&gM' g:::::; Laminate Fire Department Notes deterioration until use. Failure to protect materials may be cause for rejection of work. Code Information Project Descri phon ; &
DR. Door - ' :
D.S. Down Spout gtge. g:;:;vngézg 16. All cutting, fitting, or patching that may be required to make several parts fit together o D S
D.S.P. Dry Stand Pipe : A . roperly shall be done so as not to endanger any other work by cutting, excavating or i . . . . c
DW Dishwasher PNT. Paint(ed) General Requirements propery ’ ° danger any Or By cUing 9 South Coast Plaza Viliage Expansion of showroom for Room & Board into existing stockroom area(conversion of 1,000sf of O ©
DWG Drawis POL. Polished 2ENRe otherwise altering the total work or any part of it. All patching, repairing and replacing of Room & Board Np# . s _: a 0D
' ¢ PR. Pair materials and surfaces, cut or damaged in execution of work shall be done with applicable existing stockroom area into showroom use). No change to existing number of occupants due to o
E g?OJ §r9j?°,“§“-’tp’°‘e°‘ 1. Fire Department final inspection is required. Schedule all inspection 72 hours in advance by calling material so that surfaces replaced will, upon completion, match surrounding similar Use: Retail standard occupant load factor used for entire building complex. w g ~
(E) Existing . ot/ Paint (714) 647-5700. surfaces. Occupancy Classification: Group M: Mercantile , > <
EA. Each P.V.C. Poly-Vinyl Chioride Modifications required to existing fire sprinklers will be by deferred approval 'U
gi’ ggﬁgg“ Joint Q 2. High-piled combustible storage shall be in accordance with CFC Chapter 23. High hazard materials 17. No portion of the work requiring shop drawings or sample submission shall be commenced Type of Construction: Type VB - fully sprinklered : P o =
ELEC. Electrical Q.T. Quarry Tile cannot be stored hi_gher than six feet and c_)ther materials cannot be stored higher than twelve feet until the submission has been approved by the Architect. All such portions of the work shall A ¢ Proiect: 1 000 ont « h Separate permits will be pulled for electrical and mechanical modifications and are not a part of N ('-;-’)
ELEV. Elevator without first submitting plans to and obtaining approval from the Santa Ana Fire Department. A be in accordance with approved shop drawings and samples. rea of Project: 000 sq. ft. conversion from stockroom to showroom this permit. No plumbing work is required. CU [+ »
ENCL. Enclosure R ! " separate plan submittal and permit is required. ) - . ' o =
EP. Electrical Panel EEV gadnus /(F;)adu 18. Dimensions: Occupant Load: No change to existing permitted occupant load Exteri th of travel d illb ided by South Coast Pl d t it k. q;
. everse . -
s Sstey Syt Besusmens - e — PRTOR—STTTIEMSTY | oo s B e iod on oo o aseperterermt || () o &
E.W. Each Way A. All dimensions shall have preference over scale. LOAD OVER ’ 7)) ’55
E.W.C. Electric Water Cooler S 3. Locations and classifications of extinguishers shall be in accordance with CFC 906 and CCR Title 19. / % S =
EXH. Exhaust gggED gg’;ﬁg&e At least one extinguisher shall be provided during construction on each floor at each stairway, in every B. All dimensions are to the rough unless otherwise noted. Ground Floor o (@)
E&gb g"pans‘é’" SECT. Section storage and construction shed, in locations where flammable or combustible liquids are stored or used, e — , T 5 =5 YR *T'E
EXST. Existing SF. Square Feet or where similar hazards are present. Before final occupancy, at least one 2A:10BC extinguisher shall C. Ceiling height dimensions are from finish floor slab to finish face of ceiling. e ; : : OS5 ©
EXT. Exterior SH. Sheet be provided so that no point is more than 75 feet from the extinguisher. Extinguishers shall be located Mitchell Gold 10,468 100 105.0 50 OCC. : w ()
ngR gnzalgg along the path of egress travel and in a readily visible and acce§sible location. Additional extinguishers 19. Provide all necessary blocking, backing, and framing for light fixtures, electric units, A.C. Common Area (lobby & restrooms) 1805 100 18.0 50 OCC. o :El . £
E . SIM. Similar may be required by OCFA inspectors depending on project or site conditions and final placement is equipment and all other items requiring it. ; )
; A 55‘:‘,’\‘3 - SL Score Line subject to their approval. e T o =3 - @
F.C.O. Floor Clean Out SL. Slope ‘ _ o o o _ 20. Where larger studs or furring are required to cover ducts, piping and conduits, etc., the _Ppe m O g =
FD. . Floor Drain/Fire Damper SPEC. Specifications 4. Anautomatic fire sprinkler system is currently installed within the building and within the project area. larger stud size or furring shall extend the full surface of the wall width and length where the Room & Board 19,466 100 195.0 ] S00¢C. s () & -
FE. Fire Extinguisher o Souare Modifications to the system shall be compliant with CFC/CBC Chapter 9 and NFPA Standards 13, 13R furring occurs.
Eg E::::ﬁ gl:):c:e STD. Stgidar d or 13p as applicable: A separate plan submigta.l is required. Fire spfink!er alteration plans shall be TOTAL 47,452 475.0 e 5
FIN. Finish STL. Steel submitted (three copies) to the Santa Ana Building Department for Fire Department approval. 21. When installing drilled-in anchors or powder driven pins in existing non-prestressed evisions y
FIXT. Fixture STRUCT. Structural reinforced concrete, use care and caution to avoid cutting or damaging the existing .
F.L. Flow Line gghsﬁp- guspe"d?dl 5. An automatic fire sprinkler system and all control valves shall be monitored by a UL listed central alarm reinforcing bars. Maintain a minimum clearance of one inch between the reinforcement Exit Rquirements:
?L.QSH. gashing - ymmetrica station where the number of heads exceeds 19. CFC 903.4. and the drilled-in anchor or pin.
. oor DOORS
I :
!;%J.OR' E%ﬁ%’ﬁ%":;’émg T Tread 6. Mechanical ventilation and exhaust systems shall comply with provisions of the CMC and CBC. 22. All work shall conform to Title-24, California Code of Regulations (CCR). NO. OF TOTAL Deferred Approvals
F.O.C. Face of Concrete T3G. Tongue and Groove AREA occ REQUIRED x 0.2 INCHES
F.OF. Face of Finish TEL. Telephone 7. Smoke and fire dampers shall be provided where air ducts penetrate fire-rated walls or ceilings. I . , ‘ EXITS |REQUIRED]
X B 0L 1 Igw“ﬁ
Fom. Face of Masonry e Forperad _ ' . ' APPRIVELD Ground Floor \ o] | 1. Modifications to (E) fire sprinklers system. General Contractor to submit construction
FPRF. Fireproof T.0.C. Top of Curb/Concrete 8. Provide smoke detectors at new HVAC equipment exceeding 2000 CFM at supply air ducts. PLANNING DIVISION documents to City of Santa Ana Fire Department for approval.
E.S. Floor Sink T.0.D. Top of Deck . .
24 ;gg;g; Feet Top. ;gg of Pavement/Parapet Exiting Requirements MASTERID.__ 2012 —(0(T({ TN 0 5 373l | 2. Mechanical modifications to showroom. Contractor to submit construction documents to the
EURN' Fumish(ed) T;:g:; LY. Rg g; g’éﬁ,"fg,ab 9. Exit doors shall be openable from the inside without the use of a key or any special knowledge or effort. G.P G Zone___SpDUS [Mitchell Gold 105.0 2 | 21 City of Santa Ana Building Department for approval. Job Number: 418
FgfrzR. Eﬁmf TOW Top of Wall Doors shall not be provided with thumb-turn locks or deadbolts that do not unlatch in tandem with the - I - (L Common Area (lobby & restrooms) 18.0 1 3.6 . . , . . .
. R Treatment normal operating lever. The opening force for interior doors without closers shall not exceed 5 pounds. PLANNE w DATE Q-2 - 3. _E!ectncal revisions. Contractor to submit construction documents to the City of Santa Ana Date: 3/22/2012
G ngS :“_f%f_‘f'f‘l’fmef The unlatching and opening force for other doors shall not exceed 15 pounds. CBC 1008. TRAMSFERRED BY  /A.> DATE  2-22—I2 T building Department for approval.
GA. Gauge - ypica SRR an e pper Floor Scale: as noted
g‘é‘&"- gz‘r“’:r"a'fed u 10.  Electronic ingress or egress door locking systems require separate plan submittal for approval.  INSPECTION REQUIRED: [Room & Board 195.0 1 39 4. Path of Travel upgrades identified on Sheet REF-1 are to be provided by South Coast Plaza
Gl Galvanized Iron u. Under  FINAL____ NONE_~— TOTAL | 6 | 0 95.00 within a separate ADA upgrade permit application. Drawn:
GLB. Glu-Lam Beam urc Undercounter 11. Exit signs shall be provided in accordance with current editions of CBC and CFC. ‘
GND. Ground U.N.O Unless Noted Otherwise NAME (714) . MIN. TWO MAIN EXITS REQUIRED
g%: gfa‘:ﬁm UR. Urinal 12. Exit signs, where noted or required, shall be marked “EXIT” in letters having the principal stroke of not MIN. WIDTH REQUIRED PER EXIT = 36 INGHES Checked by: DSE
GYP. BD _ Gypsum Board w less than %" wide and at least 6” high and shall conform to codes and/or applicable regulations. Exit
' P w/ With signs must be internally illuminated. Provide two separate power supplies for exit signs as required by Exits Provided: Ground Floor 6 exits provided
w}c \AW,;:ie { Y‘W?th the current edition of the building code. Ground Floor 4 exits provided
Wheelchair : G Upper Floor 3 exits provided
WS Viter Closet 13.  “EXIT” signs shall be electrically illuminated and energized from separate circuits. One of the circuits _ Q
WG. Wire Glass / Wire Guard shall be a part of the emergency lighting system. NG REQUIRED Construction Elements: ggggtrste:n2°:§gfc"°" elements allowable per code T 1
WT. Weight - SNFISOADE Pl AN - oner
W.H. Water Heater Misce"aneous LN LANDSCARE LANS -
W.L Wrought Iron , COMDITICNS Project is Fire Alarmed and has Sprinklers. The entire build tected b tomatic f kler syst |
WR. vazizﬁ",;‘;g;tam,wm Receptacle 14. Provide 2A 10BC minimum rated fire extinguishers to be located on within 75 feet of travel distance W 5)- shuews oA direon rojectis Tiie Flammed andihas Spriniders. The eniire blding s profecied by an aflomatlc Tre sprimider system
W.W.F. Welded Wire Fabric from all areas. Exp
W.W.M. Welded Wire Mesh
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VREFERENCE SITE PLAN GENERAL NOTES 145 S. Olive St.

Orange CA 92866
T:714.639.3958 F:714.639.1744

1. This an an existing plan from 2002 with notes of recommended dely@dsearchitecture.com

upgrades to ADA path of travel attributable to this project. Upgrades ‘

will be provided per a separate permit application by South Coast StamgaidSpnsture

Plaza. | &ﬁfﬁc’%}
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Consultant

ADA Upgrade: g “
Install/replace truncated domes at (E)
accessible parking stalls. Extend along driveway | 7 SPACES
along o" curb face.
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ADA Upgrade:

Remove tripping hazard in accessible
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concrete sidewalk.
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NIC

, /.
ADA Upgrade:
Revise path of travel to remove
tripping hazard. Install truncated
domes at sidewalk transitions to
vehicular traffic / /
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\ ADA Upgrade:

Truncated domes in path of travel
\ (2) locations.
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Room & Board Showroom Renovation

South Coast Plaza Village
1661 W. Sunflower Ave., Suite A-1 Santa Ana California 92704

N y -
AN , S
N / ol
/ !, " g ® vesns
@
N | &
. LA ©
\ BUILDING "H"
PARKING FOR BUILDING "A" N S
TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE--—47,452 ' \
REQUIRED PARKING----—--237 SPACES | \S\O \
PROVIDED PARKING--------239 SPACES 4,/<\ A \
(229 FROM AREA 3, 10 FROM AREA 2) | 4 >
REQUIRED HANDICAPPED PARKING-—---—7 SPACES O@ N Job Number: 418
PROVIDED HANDICAPPED PARKING-=--rmmr 7 SPACES 4)9
(4 FROM AREA 3,3 FROM AREA 2) | | Date: 3/22/2012
{TABLE 11B-6--—-201-300 TOTAL SPACES REQUIRE 7 H.C STALLS} e oo
Drawn:
Checked by: DSE

UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE,

SIGNAGE AT STALLS, DRIVEWAYS, AND ACCESSIBLE
PATHWAYS ARE EXISTING ON PROJECT SITE AND COMPLY
WITH CURRENT CODES. DETECTABLE WARNINGS ARE
ALSO EXISTING. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES.

» 1\ SITE PLAN

NAALLS 1= 40
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Plotted on 3/22/2012 at 10:31 AM P:\418 Room & Board TI\418 BIM-CAD Files\418 ArchiCAD Models\418 DSEA Model 14.pin
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Room & Board Showroom Renovation

South Coast Plaza Village
1661 W. Sunflower Ave., Suite A-1 Santa Ana California 92704

Reference Plan - Existing First Floor Plan

Revisions By

Reference Floor Plan General Notes

This Reference Floor Plan is dated 2002 with area of work highlighted for

this project. An Egress Plan is also indicated. No change is required to

(E) egress. For specific requirements regarding the area of work, refer to

Sheets A-1 through A-3. Job Number: 418
Date: 3/22/2012
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-Q"
Drawn:
Checked by: DSE

REF-2

Plotted on 3/22/2012 at 10:33 AM P:\418 Room & Board TI\418 BIM-CAD Files\418 ArchiCAD Models\418 DSEA Model 14.pln
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Linear diffuser concealed in wall assembly. Match (E).
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A-1 SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

Demolition Reflected Ceiling Plan Keynotes

[(O1 I(E) COLUMN. PROTECT.

o2
o3
o4
o5

o6
o1
0o
o4
10
1
12
13
14
15

(E) STRUCTURAL BEAM to REMAIN. PROTECT.

(E) 2x DECKING to REMAIN.

(E) TRACK LIGHTING to REMAIN. PROTECT.

TRACE ALL ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS ¢ IDENTIFY CONDUITS. REMOVE CONDUITS

CONTAINING NIRING FEEDING (E) LIGHTING ¢ PONER SPECIFIED to be REMOVED.

(E) 2x DECKING. FILL HOLES ¢ REFURBISH. PAINT.

(E) MECHANICAL DUCTHNORK to REMAIN. PROTECT.

(E) EMERGENCY LIGHT w/ DUAL LIGHTS ¢ BATTERY PACK. PROTECT.
(E) WALL to be REMOVED.

(E) LIGHT FIXTURE to be REMOVED.

(E) EXIT SIGN to REMAIN, PROTECT.

(E) RETURN AIR PLENUM to be REMOVED.

(E) SUPPLY AIR PLENUM to be REMOVED.

(E) LINEAR DIFFUSER to REMAIN. PROTECT.

TRACK LIGHTING to MATCH (E).

Demolition Plan General Notes

1.

The Contractor is responsible for the relocation, demolition, removal, and disposal in a location
approved by all governing authorities, of all structures, pads, walls, foundations, parking, drives,
drainage structures, utilities, etc., shown and not shown, within construction limits and where needed, to
allow for new construction as shown. Remove entire existing building construction as indicated. Remove
all physical portions of existing structure, exterior walls, windows, doors, roof, floor and foundation (typ)
and any associated wiring, conduits, ductwork, utilities, etc. See building demolition specifications in the
Project Manual. All facilities to be removed shall be undercut to suitable material and brought to grade
with suitable compacted fill material per the specifications.

All conditions shown to be “existing” shall be verified in the field by the General Contractor prior to

start of demolition and / or construction. Any discrepancies shall be noted and submitted to the Architect
/ Engineer for review. Changes to the original design of the project due to existing site conditions must
be approved by the Architect / Engineer prior to making any changes.

The General Contractor shall be responsible for having a thorough knowledge of existing field
conditions and of all drawings and specifications related to their field. The failure to acquaint himself with
this project and his field of services shall not relieve him of any responsibility for performing his work
properly. No additional compensation shall be allowed due to the General Contractor’s failure to convey
the necessary knowledge to familiarize workers and Subcontractors with this project.

Protect all existing portions of the existing building to remain during demolition / construction. The
General Contractor is responsible for any / all damages caused by himself or his / her Subcontractors.
Keep all existing spaces clean including properties adjacent to demolition / construction area. Any '
debris shall be removed from work areas daily. If required close off existing supply / return pipes feeding
existing rooms to prevent dust / debris entry.

The Contractor is responsible for removing all debris from the site and disposing of the debris in a

lawful manner. The Contractor is responsible for obtaining all permits required for demolition and
disposal.

The Contractor shall coordinate with respective utility companies prior to the removal and / or

relocation of utilities. The Contractor shall coordinate with the utility company concerning portions of
work which may be performed by the utility company’s forces and any fees which are to be paid to the
utility company for their services. The Contractor is responsible for paying all fees and charges.

The General Contractor shall field verify the exact location of all public and private utilities, including
irrigation, specific to this project prior to the start of any demolition or construction. Should any utility
require relocation, contractor shall coordinate with the Construction Manager and the Architect /
Engineer.

All existing sewers, piping and utilities shown are not to be interpreted as the exact location, or as

the only obstacles that may occur on site. Verify existing conditions and proceed with caution around
any anticipated features. Give notice to all utility companies regarding destruction and removal of all
service lines and cap all lines before proceeding with the work. Utilities determined to be abandoned and

10.

1.

12.
13.

14.
15.

16.

17.
18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

| |
| |
| ’l

/8 Demolition Floor Plan

D-S-E
architecture, inc.

145 8. Olive St.
Orange CA 92866
T:714.639.3958 F:714.639.1744
dely@dsearchitecture.com

A )

RS S B0,
e

S
-~ &&ﬁ # 0/5// /{2\ .

e, Y
000000 a0000¢"®"

LK _ ; in
."..,..' J}”.“._.‘. : B '."g%. ‘...’:
L G GRS

*0escespsocas®®

Consultant

A-1 SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

The General Contractor shall be responsible for ensuring the safety of all persons on the job site at
all times including (but not limited to) Subcontractors, Store Personnel, Vendors, Design Staff
Professionals and Inspections Personnel.

Contractor must protect the public at all times, with fencing, barricades, enclosures, etc., to the best
practices as approved by the local building authority.

Contractor is responsible for protection of all property corners.

Continuous access shall be maintained for the surrounding properties at all times during demolition
of the existing facilities.

Prior to demolition occurring, all erosion control devices are to be installed.

The General Contractor shall provide dumpsters, portable toilets and temporary power for
unrestricted project related use by others for the duration of the project.

Provide temporary chain link fencing, minimum 6’-0" high, around entire area of construction. Field
verify exact location and specifications of fence with the construction manager prior to start of
construction.

Conform to all Building Codes and execute work only which is in conformance.

Coordinate with asbestos removal survey for any suspect elements prior to abatement and removal
(typ). Any and all asbestos and / or lead paint discovered during demolition or construction must be
reported to Architect and Owner immediately. See asbestos inspection survey and specification for
removal prior to abatement work.

Provide adequate bracing and shoring of existing walls (bearing and non-bearing). Provide adequate
bracing / shoring at all areas.

Contractor to remove, store, and protect existing non-attached, moveable cabinets, and furniture
(typ). Coordinate with Owner for relocation or re-use.

Remove existing gypsum board / plaster partitions and associated utilities, electrical, mechanical,
plumbing devices as indicated in the demolition plans.

Protect adjacent existing walls / partitions to remain.

Repair any exposed ends of masonry / wood / metal stud after demolition as required by pléns.
Coordinate floor and adjacent wall repair / patch after existing masonry wall / gypsum board partition
is removed.

Remove existing plaster and lath finish to bare stud. Remove any damaged furring as required and
prepare area for installation of new furring as indicated.

Remove any associated utilities - electrical, mechanical, plumbing devices - as indicated in the
demolition plans.

Demolition Floor Plan Keynotes

o1
o2

o3
o4
o5
06
o1
o8
o4
10

1

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

(E) COLUMN. PROTECT.

(E) &-1" HIGH DISPLAY WALL to be REMAIN IN PLACE. PROTECT DURING
FLOORING REPLACEMENT.

PATCH (E) WALL TO MATCH (E).

8'-1" HIGH DISPLAY WALL w/ PAINTED GYP. BD. FINISH. REFER to C5/A-3.

6'-0" NIDE OPENINGto MATCH ADJACENT OPENING WIDTH. FIELD VERIFY.

8'-8" WIDE OPENING TO ALIGN W/ SOUTH OPENING. FIELD VERIFY.

INFILL (E) DOOR OPENING W/ WALL TO MATCH (E).

RELOCATE (E) DOUBLE DOORS TO THIS LOCATION. RE-USE (E) DOOR. HARDWNARE.
MODIFY (E) DESKTOP to FIT CORNER CONDITION.

UPPER STORAGE CABINETS.

(E) ELECTRICAL PANELS. MODIFY CIRCUITS AS REQD. for SHOAROOM
LIGHTING & PONER.

(E) POWER OUTLETS to be REMOVED.

(E) PORTION of WALL to be REMOVED for NEN OPENING. PROTECT
(E) MECH. LINEAR DIFFUSERS ABOVE DOOR OFPENING.

LINE of (N) WALL. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN on SHEET A-2.

(E) TV to be REMOVED. PROTECT. RE-INSTALL in REVISED LOCATION.
(E) ACCESSIBLE 60" TURNING RADIUS.

INFILL. WALL @ CORNER (MIN. LENGTH 1-3".

(E) DOOR TO REMAIN. PROTECT.

END GRAIN NOOD FLOOR to MATCH (E).

REMOVE ALL STORAGE RACKS.

ADA COMPLIANT THRESHOLD @ OPENING (MAX. 1:12 SLOPE).

Room & Board Showroom Renovation

South Coast Plaza Village
Demolition Floor Plan & Reflected Ceiling Plan - First Floor

1661 W. Sunflower Ave., Suite A-1 Santa Ana California 92704

Revisions By
Job Number:’ 418
Date: 3/22/2012
Scale: 1/4" = 1'-0"
Drawn:

Checked by: DSE

A-1

teftirrot — ——. et

-




Plotted on 3/22/2012 at 12:34 PM P:\418 Room & Board TI\418 BIM-CAD Files\418 ArchiCAD Models\418 DSEA Modet 14.pin

®

®

©

~aﬂ ‘g‘\?“ 'i' “!_"Iﬁ - : : ; H BN
el T I VAT va
.: p— 0 S [ o S g T
= : e} l B |
i |
] Rl |
! 4 i |
! = ;
E— e i TN T
Al !
1
= | |
= /| .
J 4+ (1
™ A4 |
N P
-l |
Ll b |
% oo =Ml - |
. e |
: » Z

3*~5ﬁ

/3 Reflected Ceiling Plan

|
|
|
|
|
(m)

|

{

1

§
(@

A-2 SCALE: 1/8" = 1-0"

Reflected Ceiling Plan Keynotes

[(O1_(E) COLUMN. PROTECT.

o2
o3
04
o5

o6
o1
o8
o4
10
1
12
13
14
15

Wall Legend

(E) STRUCTURAL BEAM to REMAIN. PROTECT.

(E) 2x DECKING to REMAIN.

(E) TRACK LIGHTING to REMAIN. PROTECT.
TRACE ALL ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS ¢ IDENTIFY CONDUITS. REMOVE CONDUITS

CONTAINING WIRING FEEDING (E) LIGHTING ¢ POWER SPECIFIED to be REMOVED.

//4// /// /// 7/,
(E) 2x DECKING. FILL HOLES ¢ REFURBISH. PAINT. //////%

(E) MECHANICAL DUCTNORK to REMAIN. PROTECT.

(E) EMERGENCY LIGHT w/ DUAL LIGHTS ¢ BATTERY PACK. PROTECT.
(E) WALL to be REMOVED.

(E) LIGHT FIXTURE to be REMOVED.

(E) EXIT SIGN to REMAIN. PROTECT.

(E) RETURN AIR PLENUM to be REMOVED.

(E) SUPPLY AIR PLENUM to be REMOVED.

(E) LINEAR DIFFUSER to REMAIN. PROTECT.

TRACK LIGHTING to MATCH (E).

,E@w@@)@@

D ® |

(E) DBL. STUD WALL to REMAIN. PROTECT.

(E) DBL. STUD WALL w/ LINEAR DIFFUSER to REMAIN. PROTECT.
(E) WALL to be REMOVED.

DBL STUD WALL. REFER to WALL TYPES.

AREA of (E) FLOORING to be REMOVED o/ (E) CONC. SLAB. FILL ALL
CRACKS, DIVOTS, ETC. for (N) FLOORING

Standard 115V duplex wall outlet. Mount at 18" a.f.f. u.n.o.
115V quadplex walil outlet. Mount at 18" a.f.f. u.n.o.

Surface mounted fixture

J-box

Speaker

Wall mounted exit sign (shaded area denotes direction of travel). Comply w/ Fire
Dept. Notes 11-13 & Bldg. Dept. Note 14 on sheet T-1. Sign to have green letters
on white acrylic background w/ battery backup.

Computer data line

Dual emergency light wall pack

Linear diffuser concealed in wall assembly. Match (E).

Smoke detector (hard wired)

Thermostat
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/2 First Floor Plan

A-2 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

Floor Plan General Notes

1.

10.

12.

Drawings of existing conditions have been compiled from existing data from field
observations and from the Owner. Existing conditions have not been precisely surveyed
by the architect. The architect makes no warranty, either expressed or implied, for the
accuracy or completeness of the existing information recorded. Field verify all existing
conditions. Notify the architect immediately of any discrepancy.

Verify locations of existing electrical, plumbing, and mechanical utilities. Locate and
protect utilities to remain. Disconnect, remove and cap designated utilities within the area
of work.

The floor plan keynotes are diagrammatic and general in nature. The intent is to illustrate
the General Scope of work indicated unless noted otherwise. Field verification of existing
conditions and specific quantities is the responsibility of the contractor.

Protect adjacent spaces from damage during the progress of the work.

Provide structural shoring required to maintain the structural integrity of the construction
area and adjacent facilities. Cease operations and notify the architect immediately if the
structure appears to be endangered. Do not resume operations until corrective measures
have been taken.

Apply cementitious floor patch underlayment as required to fill all dings, nail holes and
cracks.

Apply self levelling, high strength cementitious floor patch over existing portions of
concrete slab that is removed for end grain wood flooring. '

Refer to General Notes on Sheet T-1.

Verify stud size to accommodate for all fixtures and accessories. Provide blocking and all
required structural support.

Verify clearances and mounting heights of all accessible devices. Notify the architect in
case of discrepancy or if in need of clarification.

Electrical, mechanical and plumbing drawings to be prepared by General Contractor for
additional information. Coordinate the locations of lighting fixtures, mechanical ducts and
diffusers, etc.,with structural elements, plumbing, fire sprinkler lines, etc. Notify the
architect immediately in case of discrepancy.

Floor Plan Keynotes

o1
o2

o3
o4
o5
o6
o1
o0&

o
of

10
1

12
13

14
15
16
17
18
14
20
21
22
23

(E) COLUMN. PROTECT.

(E) &'-1" HIGH DISPLAY WALL to be REMAIN IN PLACE. PROTECT DURING
FLOORING REPLACEMENT.

PATCH (E) WALL TO MATCH (E).

&'-1" HIGH DISPLAY WALL w/ PAINTED &YP. BD. FiNioH. REFER to CB/A-3.

&'-0" NIDE OFPENINGto MATCH ADJACENT OFPENING WIDTH. FIELD VERIFY.

&'-&" WIDE OPENING X &'-0" HIGH to ALIGN w/ SOUTH OFPENING. FIELD VERIFY.
INFILL (E) DOOR OPENING w/ WALL TO MATCH (E).

RELOCATE (E) DOUBLE DOORS TO THIS LOCATION. RE-USE (E) DOOR HARDWARE.

MODIFY (E) DESKTOP to FIT CORNER CONDITION. INSTALL at ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT
34" MAX / 30" MIN. PER OANER REQTS. Min, WipTH 36"7;4@;?5(6%1&& AT QUHTER

UPPER STORAGE CABINETS.

(E) ELECTRICAL PANELS. MODIFY CIRCUITS AS REQD. for SHONROOM
LIGHTING 4 POWER.

(E) PONER OUTLETS to be REMOVED.

(E) PORTION of WALL to be REMOVED for NEN OPENING. PROTECT
(E) MECH. LINEAR DIFFUSERS ABOVE DOOR OFENING.

LINE of (N) NALL. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN oh SHEET A-2.

(E) TV to be REMOVED. PROTECT. RE-INSTALL in REVISED LOCATION.

(E) ACCESSIBLE 60" TURNING RADIUS.

INFILL. WALL @ CORNER (MIN. LENGTH 1'-3".

(E) DOOR TO REMAIN. PROTECT.

END GRAIN WOOD FLOOR to MATCH (E).

REMOVE ALL STORAGE RACKS.

ADA COMPLIANT THRESHOLD @ OPENING (MAX. 1:12 SLOPE). |

LON WALL SUPPORT @ 4'-0"oc by NOFLEX. MODEL #O92W12, 2" POST X 6'-0" HIGH. 'f?er aﬁﬁw
SCREN METAL STUDS to (E) COLUMN. Report=-

D-S-E
architecture, inc.

145 S. Olive St.
Orange CA 92866
T:714.639.3958 F:714.639.1744
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’ | ] | e e Orange O 82665
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METAL STUD BRACE. i
i l | | PROVIDE STUD STIFFENER T:714.639.3958 F:714.639.1744
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r/ | | T O T IO | | P e
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_ o 1 /c1\, Door Head Detail /81 Metal Stud Wall Framing
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